Inland Valley **HOPE PARTNERS**

For 50 years, Inland Valley Hope Partners has brought together individuals, faith communities, businesses and community groups with a mission to ensure the empowerment of people in need by providing food, shelter and supportive services. Each year the agency serves some 75,000 men, women, and children in 13 communities through the food and housing programs. The Housing Program, comprised of the Our House Temporary Housing, Rapid Re-Housing and Claremont Homeless Advocacy Program, helps quickly return homeless families and individuals to safe, stable housing and self-

sufficiency while our food pantries and once per month food distributions (in Ontario, Pomona, Claremont, San Dimas, Upland and Chino) distribute about five days worth of food per person to low income families. That's a total of 900,000 meals per year to the hungry. Hope Partners also sponsors the Gleaning Hope Program, Hope Partners Garden at Amy's Farm and Farmer's Market in Pomona to ensure that those we serve have access to fresh. nutritious produce.

Inland Valley Hope Partners thanks you for your generous support and goodwill!

www.InlandValleyHopePartners.org

Feeding the Hungry and Sheltering the Homeless since 1968

Inland Valley



22nd Annual **Golf Classic**

to feed the hungry and shelter the homeless

> **THURSDAY** May 10, 2018

Sierra Lakes Golf Club

Fontana 92336







Inland Valley

Help the children and families Inland Valley Hope Partners serves by joining us for this year's Golf Classic at the Sierra Lakes Golf Club in Fontana on May 10, 2018. Proceeds from the event will help Hope Partners provide food, shelter and supportive services to thousands of local children and their families.



Schedule of Events

11:00 a.m. Registration

Coffee and Donuts, Driving Range and Putting Contest

11:30 a.m. Lunch

In-N-Out Truck

1:00 p.m. Shotgun Start with Scramble Format

5:00 p.m. Awards Dinner

Prizes, Auctions and Raffles

\$800* - Foursome

Includes golf and cart, on-course contests, lunch, door prize raffle and awards dinner

\$225* - Individual Golfer

Includes golf and cart, on-course contests, lunch, door prize raffle and awards dinner

DIRECTIONS TO Sierra Lakes Golf Course

From the I-15 & I-210 intersection go east on I-210 for 2.5 miles to Sierra Avenue. Exit Sierra Avenue and go left (north) ¼ mile to Clubhouse Drive. Turn left on Clubhouse Drive; the clubhouse and course are at the end of the street.

Dress Code: Collared Shirt and No Jeans Please.

Tax ID # 95-2674837

^{*} For tax purposes, the fair market value of goods and services is \$100 per player. Please return your registration form by May 3, 2018.

Opportunities for Support—2018 Golf Classic

Title Sponsor—\$10,000 SOLD - Pacific Western Bank

Provides 400 families with nutritious, basic staple foods, enough to sustain them for almost a week or gives 3-4 families a month of room and board and all supportive services at Our House Temporary Housing Program.

Presenting Sponsor—\$7,500

Provides 300 families with nutritious, basic staple foods, enough to sustain them for almost a week.

Feed the Hungry Sponsorships

Food Pantry Sponsor—\$5,000

Provides 200 families with nutritious, basic staple foods, enough to sustain them for almost a week.

Sheltering the Homeless Sponsorships

"Our House" Temporary Housing Sponsor—\$3,000

Provides a single family with a month of room and board and all shelter services.

Healthy Living Sponsorships

Hope Partners Garden at Amy's Farm Sponsor—\$1,500

Provides the tools and resources necessary for volunteers to grow and harvest fresh produce for distribution at our food pantries year-round.

Other Sponsorships

Contest Sponsor—\$500

Contest Sponsors receive: Extra large tee-sign on a par 4, acknowledgement in event program, newsletter, constant contact email and on the Hope Partners website.

Food Pantry Sponsor—\$1,500

Provides 60 families with nutritious, basic staple foods, enough to sustain them for almost a week.

Rapid Re-Housing Sponsor—\$1,500

Provides a single family with a month of rental assistance, case management and supportive services.

Farmers' Market Sponsor—\$1,000

Provides our Pomona Valley Certified Farmers' Market with resources to continue offering low income families an inexpensive way to add more fresh, healthy produce to their diets.

Tee Sign—\$250

Tee Sign Sponsors receive: Tee sign and Acknowledgement in event program, newsletter, constant contact email and on the Hope Partners website.

Food Pantry Sponsor—\$1,000

Provides 33 cases of baby food and the purchase of 1,000 lbs. of food for toddlers.

Claremont Homeless Advocacy Program (CHAP) Sponsor—\$1,000

Provides a month of overnight accommodations, food and advocacy to assist homeless individuals on their path to self-sufficiency.

Gleaning Hope Sponsor—\$1,000

Provides supplies needed to execute this unique program which brings fresh, nutritious fruit grown in local homeowners' yards to the families we serve in our food pantries and shelter.

Auction & Raffle Sponsor (In-Kind)

Auction & Raffle Sponsors receive: Acknowledgement in event program, newsletter, constant contact email and on the Hope Partners website.

All Sponsors (except Tee Sign, Contest Sponsor and In-Kind) receive: Golf Package for four • Name and logo in event program • Tee sign • Acknowledgement in newsletter, constant contact email and on the Hope Partners website

Sponsors of \$3,000 and \$5,000 additionally receive: Ad in event program (half page - \$3,000; full page - \$5,000+) • On-course recognition banner

Presenting Sponsors additionally receive: Acknowledgement in all news releases and publicity

Title Sponsors additionally receive: Logo and Link on the Hope Partners' landing page • Front page acknowledgement in event program

Registration Form

Name
Company
Street
City Zip
Daytime phone
E-mail
My golfers are: 1
Name(s) guest(s).
Please register me as a(n) ☐ Foursome \$
☐ Individual Golfer \$
☐ Dinner Guest(s) \$
Other Sponsor \$
☐ Tee Sponsor \$
Total: \$
I cannot attend, but please accept my donation for the hungry and homeless.
 ☐ Enclosed is my check. ☐ Please charge my credit card. ☐ Visa ☐ MasterCard ☐ Discover
Card #
Exp. Date 3 digit CCV Code
Signature
Mail registration form and payment to:

Inland Valley Hope Partners 1753 N. Park Ave. Pomona, CA 91768

^{*}For more information on our programs, or to schedule a tour, contact Kami Grosvenor at 909-622-3806, #105 or kamig@inlandvalleyhopepartners.org.